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SEMINAR ATTENDEES 
 

SPONSORS 
 
AIM EQUINE NETWORK 
Cathy Laws 
Editorial Director 
claws@aimmedia.com 
 
FARNAM HORSE PRODUCTS 
Ron Akre 
Director, Media Services 
rakre@central.com 
 
FREEDOM HEALTH, LLC 
Patrick Warczak, Jr. 
VP, Marketing 
pwarczak@freedomhealthllc.com 
 
HORSE ILLUSTRATED, YOUNG RIDER 
HORSECHANNEL.COM 
Pat Trowbridge+ 
Vice President & Group Publisher 
i-5 Publishing 
ptrowbridge@i5publishing.com 
 
HUMANE SOCIETY OF THE UNITED 
STATES 
www.humanesociety.org 
Keith Dane 
Vice President, Equine Protection 
kdane@humanesociety.org 
 
LANE PRESS 
Peter Kirby 
National Account Executive 
kirby@lanepress.com 
 
LUITPOLD ANIMAL HEALTH  
MAKERS OF ADEQUAN 
Allyn Mann  
Director 
amann@luitpold.com 
 
MEDIARADAR, INC. 
Todd Krizelman 
CEO 
Todd@mediaradar.com 
Don Araldi 
VP of Sales 
don@mediaradar.com 
 

MERIAL  
Beckie Peskin 
Senior Product Manager 
rebecca.peskin@merial.com 
Colleen Scott 
Public Relations Manager 
Sullivan Higdon & Sink 
Colleen.Scott@shscom.com 
 
MORRIS MEDIA NETWORK/EQUINE 
GROUP 
Patty Tiberg+ 
Group Publisher 
patty.tiberg@morris.com 
 
PUBLISHERS PRESS 
Dave Russo 
Regional Sales Manager 
daverusso@pubpress.com 
Cathy Phillips 
Marketing Director 
cphil@pubpress.com 
Bryan Bullock 
Regional Sales Manager 
 
SCHLEESE SADDLERY SERVICE LTD. 
SADDLEFIT 4 LIFE 
Sabine Schleese 
Director of Corporate Affairs 
sabine@schleese.com 
Cathy Rothery 
Director of Education 
cathy@saddlefit4life.com 
 
SMARTPAK 
SMARTPAKEQUINE.COM 
Emily Joyce 
Marketing Coordinator 
ejoyce@smartpak.com 
Kelcie Dunne 
Marketing Assistant 
kdunne@smartpak.com 
 
STRAIGHT ARROW PRODUCTS, INC. 
Beth Berdofe White 
Director of Public Relations 
bwhite@straightarrowinc.com 
 
UNITED STATES HUNTER JUMPER 
ASSOCATION 
USHJA In Stride 
Whitney Allen 
USHJA Director of Marketing 
& Communications 
wallen@ushja.org 
 
W.F. YOUNG 
Sean Black 
Digital Marketing Specialist 
sblack@wfyoung.com  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ZOETIS 
Wendy Irvine 
Senior Marketing Communications 
Manager, Zoetis Equine 
wendy.irvine@zoetis.com 
Nathan Voris 
Senior Veterinarian, Zoetis Equine 
nathan.voris@zoetis.com 
Amy Schendel 
Bader Rutter & Associates 
Group Leader 
aschendel@bader-rutter.com 
 

PUBLICATION MEMBERS 
 
AMERICAN FARRIERS JOURNAL 
Jeremy McGovern 
Executive Editor 
jmcgovern@lesspub.com 
 
CALIFORNIA HORSETRADER 
Warren Wilson+ 
Publisher 
wilson@horsetrader.com 
 
DAILY RACING FORM 
John Hartig 
Chariman and CEO 
jhartig@drf.com 
Irwin Cohen 
Vice President/Senior Editor 
icohen@drf.com 
 
DRESSAGE TODAY  
Active Interest Media/Equine Network 
Jennifer Mellace 
Managing Editor 
jmellace@aimmedia.com 
 
DRIVING DIGEST 
Meghan Benge 
Representative 
meghan.benge@gmail.com 
Vicki Long 
Representative 
velong01@msn.com 
 
EQUESTRIAN QUARTERLY 
Jill Medinger 
Deputy Editor 
jbm@equestrianquarterly.com 
Stephanie Peters 
Editor and Creative Director 
sbp@equestrianquarterly.com 
 
EQUINE JOURNAL 
Elisabeth Gilbride 
Executive Editor/General Manager 
elisabeth.gilbride@equinejournal.com 
 
THE FLORIDA HORSE 
Brock Sheridan 
Editor-in-Chief 
bsheridan@ftboa.com 
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HOLISTIC HORSE MEDIA 
HolisticHorse.com  
Karen Tappenden 
Co-Publisher 
karen@holistichorse.com 
 
HOOF BEATS 
Heather Dodds 
Advertising Director 
heather.dodds@ustrotting.com 
 
HORSE ILLUSTRATED 
Elizabeth Moyer 
Editor 
emoyer@i5publishing.com 
 
MID-ATLANTIC THOROUGHBRED 
Barrie Reightler+ 
Director of Publications 
barrie@marylandthoroughbred.com 
Anne Frederick 
Social Media 
afrederick@marylandthoroughbred.com 
Anne Litz 
Staff Photographer 
alitz@marylandthoroughbred.com 
 
MID-SOUTH HORSE REVIEW 
Thomas Brannon 
Publisher 
midsouthhorsereview@yahoo.com 
Nancy Brannon 
Editor 
editor@midsouthhorsereview.com 
 
MIDWEST HORSE SOURCE 
Sandy Kucharski+ 
Editor/Publisher 
mwhorsesource@gmail.com 
Lisa Kucharski 
Associate Editor 
kucharski.lisa@gmail.com 
 
MODERN ARABIAN HORSE 
Arabian Horse Association 
Susan Bavaria 
Managing Editor 
Susan.bavaria@arabianhorses.org 
 
NRHA REINER 
NRHA.COM 
Sara Jensen 
Assistant Editor 
sjensen@nrha.com 
 
NSBA THE WAY TO GO 
Dianne Eppers 
Executive Director 
deppers@nsba.com 
Nicole Barnes 
Advertising Director 
nbarnes@nsba.com 
Connie Lechleitner+ 
Editor 
cmlechlei@gmail.com 
 

PAINT HORSE JOURNAL 
CHROME 
American Paint Horse Association 
Rachel Florman 
Assistant Editor 
rflorman@apha.com 
 
PATH INT’L .STRIDES 
Professional Association of Therapeutic 
Horsemanship 
Kaye Marks 
Director of Marketing & 
Communications 
kmarks@pathintl.org 
 
PENNSYLVANIA EQUESTRIAN 
Stephanie Lawson 
Editor and Publisher 
PAEquest@aol.com 
 
PRACTICAL HORSEMAN  
Active Interest Media/Equine Network 
Kathryn Dando 
Associate Publisher 
kdando@aimmedia.com 
Kate Light 
Associate Editor 
klight@aimmedia.com 
 
QUARTER HORSE NEWS 
QUARTERHORSENEWS.COM 
Amber Hodge 
Associate Editor 
amber.hodge@cowboypublishing.com 
Kelsey Pecsek 
Features Editor 
kelsey.pecsek@cowboypublishing.com 
 
SIDELINES MAGAZINE 
Jan Westmark 
Editor 
editor@sidelinesnews.com 
Lauren Giannini 
Writer 
laurenrgiannini@gmail.com 
Abby Westmark 
 
SOUTHEAST EQUINE 
Rose Cushing 
Publisher 
rose@carolinahoofbeats.com 
 
THE AIKEN HORSE 
Pam Gleason 
Editor and Publisher 
editor@theaikenhorse.com 
 
THE CHRONICLE OF THE HORSE 
Beth Rasin 
President/Editor 
bethr@chronofhorse.com 
Dawn Kirlin 
Advertising Director 
dawn@chronofhorse.com 
 
 
 

THE HORSE: YOUR GUIDE TO EQUINE 
HEALTH CARE 
THEHORSE.COM 
Blood-Horse Publications 
Stephanie Church 
Editor-in-Chief 
schurch@TheHorse.com 
 
THE WHIP 
Jennifer Matheson 
ADS Board Member 
jennifermatheson@bellsouth.net 
 
USDF CONNECTION 
Emily Koenig 
Senior Publications Coordinator 
ekoenig@usdf.org 
Jennifer Bryant+ 
Editor 
jennifer@jenniferbryant.net 
 
USHJA IN STRIDE 
Whitney Allen 
USHJA Director of Marketing 
& Communications 
wallen@ushja.org 
 
WESTERN HORSEMAN 
Christine Hamilton+ 
Editor 
chris.hamilton@westernhorseman.com 
 

DIGITAL MEDIA 
MEMBERS 

 
CENTER FOR EQUINE HEALTH, UC DAVIS 
Barbara Meierhenry 
Senior Editor 
cehwriter@ucdavis.edu 
 
EQUISEARCH.COM 
Cathy Laws 
Editorial Director 
claws@aimmedia.com 
 
HOLISTICHORSE .COM 
Karen Tappenden 
Co-Publisher 
karen@holistichorse.com 
 
HORSECHANNEL.COM 
Pat Trowbridge+ 
Vice President & Group Publisher 
i-5 Publishing 
ptrowbridge@i5publishing.com 
 
HRTV.COM 
Molly McGill 
Digital Media Coordinator 
molly.mcgill@hrtv.com 
 
HUMANESOCIETY.ORG 
Keith Dane 
Vice President, Equine Protection 
kdane@humanesociety.org 
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NRHA.COM 
Sara Jensen 
Assistant Editor 
sjensen@nrha.com 
 
QUARTERHORSENEWS.COM 
Patty Tiberg+ 
Group Publisher 
patty.tiberg@morris.com 
 
SMARTPAKEQUINE.COM 
Emily Joyce 
Marketing Coordinator 
ejoyce@smartpak.com 
 
THEHORSE.COM 
Stephanie Church 
Editor-in-Chief 
schurch@TheHorse.com 
 
USTROTTING.COM 
Rich Johnston 
Multimedia Coordinator 
rich.johnston@ustrotting.com 
 

CORPORATE MEMBERS 
 
BLOOD-HORSE PUBLICATIONS 
Stephanie Church 
Editor-in-Chief, The Horse 
schurch@TheHorse.com 
 
COOL TITLES 
Cindy Johnson 
President 
cindy@cooltitles.com 
 
EQUINE LAND CONSERVATION 
RESOURCE 
Holley Groshek 
Director of Marketing and 
Communications 
hgroshek@elcr.org 
 
EQUINE NETWORK 
Cathy Laws 
Editorial Director 
claws@aimmedia.com 
Carol Berman 
Advertising Account Manager 
cberman@aimmedia.com 
 
HORSEFLY GROUP 
Holly Davis 
Principal 
holly@horseflygroup.com 
 
NUTRAMAX LABORATORIES 
Kelsey Sleeper 
Product Manager 
ksleeper@nutramaxlabs.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 

PARTRADE TRADING COMPANY 
Suzanne Harrell 
Vice President 
suzanne.harrell@partrade.net 
Robert Harrell 
President 
bobby.harrell@partrade.net 
 
PATTI COLBERT ENTERPRISES 
Patti Colbert 
plcolbert@aol.com 
 
PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATION OF 
THERAPEUTIC HORSEMANSHIP 
PATH Intl. Strides  
Kaye Marks 
Director of Marketing & 
Communications 
kmarks@pathintl.org 
 
THE UNITED STATES PONY CLUBS, INC. 
Shelley Mann 
Director of Marketing and 
Communications 
marketing@ponyclub.org 
 
UA RACE TRACK INDUSTRY PROGRAM 
Denise Pharris 
Marketing Specialist 
dpharris@cals.arizona.edu 
 
WELLPRIDE, LLLP 
Anne-Marie Chalmers, MD 
Senior Partner 
achalmers@wellpride.com 
Bo Martinsen, MD 
Senior Partner 
bmartinsen@wellpride.com 
 

INDIVIDUAL MEMBERS 
 
MEGAN ARSZMAN 
Megan Arszman Communications 
MLArszman@yahoo.com 
 
ABIGAIL BOATWRIGHT 
Abigail Boatwright Communications 
abigail@abigailboatwright.com 
 
KATE BRADLEY 
Kate Bradley Creative 
katebcreative@gmail.com 
 
DENISE LEE BRANCO 
Author 
stories@StrollingHillsPublishing.com 
 
JENNIFER BRYANT+ 
Freelance Writer 
Editor, USDF Connection 
jennifer@jenniferbryant.net 
 
KAY COYTE 
Freelance Writer 
kay.coyte@comcast.net 
 
 

DIANA DE ROSA 
Diana De Rosa Photography 
dderosa1@optonline.net 
 

AMY DRAGOO 
AK Dragoo Photography 
amy@akdragoophoto.com 
 

SUSAN FRIEDLAND-SMITH 
Blogger/Freelance Writer 
susanfriedlandsmith@gmail.com 
 

MAUREEN GALLATIN 
Inspired By Horses 
maureen@inspiredbyhorses.com 
 

TRACY GANTZ+ 
Freelance 
gantztracy@aol.com 
 

PENNY HAWES 
The Horse Writer 
penny@thehorsewriter.com 
 

DIANA HUNT 
Freelance Photojournalist 
huntress1@bellsouth.net 
 

FRAN JURGA 
Hoofcare Publishing and Freelance 
franjurga@gmail.com 
 

DAN KRAMER 
dan@veterinary-health.com 
 

CONNIE LECHLEITNER+ 
Sharon Valley Communications 
Editor, NSBA The Way To Go 
cmlechlei@gmail.com 
 
DEBORAH LYONS 
Toucan Enterprises, Inc. 
medb@rcn.com 
 

JENNIFER MILLER 
Freelance 
jmmd13@gmail.com 
 

KATIE NAVARRA 
Freelance 
katienavarra@yahoo.com 
 

VALERIE ORMOND 
Veteran Writing Services 
valerieormond@aol.com 
 

L. A. POMEROY 
Freelance Contributing Editor, Columnist 
PomeroyLA@aol.com 
 

FRAN SEVERN 
Freelance 
fran@fransevern.com 
 

MILTON TOBY 
Author/Attorney 
milt.toby@miltonctoby.com 
 

LISA WYSOCKY 
Author 
lisawysocky@comcast.net 
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STUDENT MEMBERS 
 
DANIELLE BUSSELMAN 
 
GEORGIA KALMOUTIS 
 
SLOANE MILSTEIN 
 
MATTIE NELSON 
 
LINDSAY PAULSEN 
2014  Student Travel Award Winner 
 
TAYLOR RENNER 
 
REBEKAH SAVAGE 
2014 Student Travel Award Winner 
 
CATIE STASZAK 
2014 Student Award Winner 
 
LIZ WALSH 
 
 

GUEST SPEAKERS 
 
SUMMER BEST 
University of Florida College of 
Journalism and Communications 
summer@summerbest.com 
 
PATTI COLBERT 
2014 Equine Vision Award Winner 
Patti Colbert Enterprises 
plcolbert@aol.com 
 
REBECCA WESSON DARWIN 
Keynote Speaker 
CEO and President 
GARDEN & GUN 
 
FRAN JURGA 
Hoofcare Publishing and Freelance 
franjurga@gmail.com 
 
VANESSA GREGORY 
University of Mississippi Meek School of 
Journalism and New Media 
vanessa@vgregory.com 
 
AARON MEANS 
ACTIVATE Business Solutions 
aaron@activatebiz.com 
 
CAROLINE NUTTALL 
Founder and Publisher 
CHARLIE 
caroline@readcharlie.com 
 
BRANDON ROATEN 
MVP Studios 
mvp.roaten@gmail.com 
 
 
 

SPECIAL GUESTS 
 
SARAH FALTER 
The History Press 
 
JEANETTE SASSOON 
 

AHP SEMINAR STAFF 
 
CHRISTINE W. BRUNE+ 
Executive Director 
ahorsepubs@aol.com 
 
JUDY LINCOLN 
Administrative Assistant 
Student Auction Coordinator 
ahorsepubs2@aol.com 
 
MILTON TOBY 
Legal Counsel 
 
ANNE LITZ 
AHP Staff Assistant 
 
RICH JOHNSTON 
Audio Visual 
 
DIANA DE ROSA 
Photographer 
Diana De Rosa Photography 
dderosa1@optonline.net 
 
GARY LINCOLN 
Seminar Assistant 
 
LISA KUCHARSKI 
AHP Student Ambassador 
 
 
AMERICAN HORSE PUBLICATIONS 
49 Spinnaker Circle 
South Daytona, FL 32119 
386-760-7743 
386-290-3253 cell 
www.americanhorsepubs.org 
 

Legend 
+ denotes AHP Past President 
 denotes AHP Board Member 
denotes Corporate Member 
 denotes Publication Member 
denotes Individual Member 
denotes Digital Media Member 
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